# RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY



Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BNGAL PIN - 733134 INDIA

Phone: 9735767333 (M) Tel. No.: 03523 - 244039 Fax No.: 03523 - 242580

e-mail : registrar@raiganjuniversity.ac.in WRBPAGE: www.raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Ref. No. . R-42/2025

#### <u>Notice</u>

Date: 13/01/25

### (Students Week-2025)

In pursuance of the letter issued by District Education Officer, (Govt. of West Bengal), Uttar Dinajpur, vide no 815/PED/SSM/UD, Dated: 23/12/24 and as directed, Raiganj University is going to observe Students Week-2025 from 14.01.2025 to 22.01.2025 at PRD Memorial Hall, respective departments and in the open stage in front of PRD Memorial Hall as per below mentioned schedule.

The inaugural session will be started from 11.30 AM onwards at PRD Memorial Hall on 14.01.2025.

Various activities and programmes will take place during the week and overall participation from all UG and PG students is highly appreciated.

For singing competition , drawing competition etc. students may enroll their names to Dr. Gautam Sarkar, Associate Professor, Dept of Political Sc and NSS coordinator by phone, WhatsApp or meeting him at his office( Ph No: 7407107607) during office hours within 16/1/25.

All the teachers, officers, non teaching staff and students are requested to attend the various programmes to encourage the participants and make the event successful.

### Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University
- 3. Dean, Faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University
- 4. All HODs/Coordinators, Raiganj University with a request for wide circulation to all students
- 5. All Branch Heads/ Section Heads, Raiganj University
- 6. All esteemed members of the committee of Students Week
- 7. All other concerned
- 8. Central Notice Board
- 9. Website

R. DURLAV SARKAR
Registrar
Raiganj University
Raiganj, Uttar Dinalpur
Raiganj, Pin-733134

## Raiganj University

Students' Week 2025. (14.1.2025- 22.1.2025)

Venue: Raiganj University Campus

Programme Schedule (Subject to be changed under unforeseen circumstances):

Date	Time	Programme	Venue
14.1.2025	11.30-2.00pm	Inaugural Session	PRD Memorial Hall
	3-4 pm	Speech by :The Registrar Raiganj University Topic: Students' Credit Card & Inauguration of Students' Credit Card help desk	PRD Memorial Hall
15.1.2025	12 -2 pm	Exhibition cum Educational Programme by Dept. of CIS and Narayana School Raiganj	PRD Memorial Hall
	2.30- 4 pm	Visit to the Laboratories of the Departments of Microbiology, CIS, Botany, Zoology, Chemitry, Physics by the students of Narayanas School	Respective Departments
16.1.25	11.30-2 pm	Speech on – Career Counseling	PRD Memorial Hall
	3-4 pm	Speech on – Student Welfare Schemes	PRD Memorial Hall
17.1.25	11 am-1 pm	Seminar on 'Digital Education'	PRD Memorial Hall
	2-4 pm	Singing Competition- Rabindrasangeet	PRD Memorial Hall
20.1.25	12-3.30 pm	Health Check up Camp	In Front of PRD Memorial Hall
21.1.25	11.30 am-2 pm	Drawing Competition	In Front of PRD Memorial Hall
	3-4pm	Student Credit Card Awareness Camp	In Front of PRD Memorial Hall
22.1.25	11.30-2pm	Interactions with the Gurdians	PRD Memorial Hall
	3-4pm	Valedictory Session	PRD Memorial Hall

DR. DURLAY SARKAR

DR. DURLAY SARKAR

Registrar
Regiganj University
Raiganj Uttar Dinalpur
Raiganj Uttar Din-733134
Raiganj Bengal. Pin-733134